

May 7, 2015

To: BBB Employees

From: Don Bigler

RE: Press Release – BBB Industries LLC Agrees To Acquire ATSCO Remanufacturing Inc.

BBB Industries LLC Agrees to Acquire ATSCO Remanufacturing Inc.

Mobile, AL – BBB Industries LLC, May 7, 2015: BBB Industries LLC, ("BBB"), an industry leader in the remanufacturing of alternators, starters, power steering units and brake calipers is pleased to announce that it has agreed to acquire ATSCO Remanufacturing Inc. ("ATSCO" or the "Company"). The completion of the transaction is subject to the customary conditions, and is expected to be completed in the second quarter of 2015.

Founded in 1983 and headquartered in Phoenix, Arizona, ATSCO is a leading remanufacturer of automotive power steering products for the North American aftermarket. The Company has a longstanding reputation for product leadership and customer service excellence in the power steering product segment.

Commenting on the transaction, Don Bigler, Chief Executive Officer of BBB, said: "We are pleased to welcome ATSCO to the BBB family of companies and look forward to continued growth in the power steering product segment with the addition of their products and skills to our power steering business segment."

BBB is an industry leader in the remanufacturing of alternators, starters to the automotive, medium and heavy-duty truck, industrial, agriculture, small engine and other markets. The Company's undercar division remanufactures power steering products for the automotive original equipment manufacturers and aftermarkets. In addition, the Company remanufactures brake calipers for automotive, light duty and medium duty applications. Headquartered in mobile, Alabama, BBB Industries LLC is committed to producing products with the right fit, at the right price and at the right time. BBB Industries LLC supplies superior-quality products through a network of more than 1,000 dealer locations. Additional information is available at www.bbbind.com.